Credit loss ratio (%) of average advances 1.44 0.33 1.08

R million

Year ended
30 June 2023

Retail
Corporate and

commercial
Total

WesBank

NII before impairment of advances 3 693 1 174 4 867

Impairment of advances (1 737) (58) (1 795)

Normalised profit before tax 762 850 1 612

Normalised earnings 557 620 1 177

Core advances 105 433 54 212 159 645

Stage 3/NPLs 6 000 1 066 7 066

Advances margin (%) 3.06 2.32 2.81

Stage 3/NPLs as a % of advances 5.69 1.97 4.43

Credit loss ratio (%) of average advances 1.75 0.12 1.20

50  FIRSTRAND BANK Segmental reporting continued

Additional segmental disclosure – WesBank

The segmental disclosure has been updated for the Centre cost allocation model which was refined during the current period. This resulted
in restatements of the December 2022 and June 2023 numbers, in certain segments, with no impact at bank level.

Detailed below is a breakdown of the effect of the restatements on the key income statement and statement of financial position lines by
operating segment:

Operating expenses – Internal costing changes

R million

Six months ended 31 December 2022 Year ended 30 June 2023

 As reported
Cost

allocation  Restated As reported
Cost

allocation Restated

Residential mortgages 853 7 860 1 706 14 1 720

Card 1 477 4 1 481 3 087 8 3 095

Personal loans 1 336 7 1 343 2 613 13 2 626

Retail other 7 341 40 7 381 15 772 81 15 853

FNB Commercial 5 659 28 5 687 11 645 56 11 701

FNB broader Africa 783 — 783 1 706 — 1 706

Total FNB 17 449 86 17 535 36 529 172 36 701

WesBank 2 148 7 2 155 4 312 13 4 325

Total Retail and Commercial 19 597 93 19 690 40 841 185 41 026

RMB 5 093 25 5 118 10 940 50 10 990

Centre 455 (118) 337 1 674 (235) 1 439

Total bank 25 145 — 25 145 53 455 — 53 455

Normalised earnings – Internal costing changes

R million

Six months ended 31 December 2022 Year ended 30 June 2023

As reported
Cost

allocation Restated As reported
Cost

allocation Restated

Residential mortgages 1 024 (5) 1 019 1 907 (10)  1 897

Card 1 124 (3) 1 121 2 152 (6)  2 146

Personal loans 796 (5) 791 1 488 (9)  1 479

Retail other 1 571 (29) 1 542 3 095 (59)  3 036

FNB Commercial 5 037 (20) 5 017 9 831 (41)  9 790

FNB broader Africa (137) – (137) (313) – (313)

Total FNB 9 415 (62) 9 353 18 160 (125)  18 035

WesBank 640 (5) 635 1 186 (9)  1 177

Total Retail and Commercial 10 055 (67) 9 988 19 346 (134)  19 212

RMB 2 430 (18) 2 412 4 456 (37)  4 419

Centre 615 85 700 1 007 171 1 178

Total bank 13 100 – 13 100 24 809 – 24 809

DECEMBER 2023 51

Additional information on internal restructures

Total liabilities – Internal costing changes

R million

Six months ended 31 December 2022 Year ended 30 June 2023

As reported
Cost

allocation Restated As reported
Cost

allocation Restated

Residential mortgages 247 202 7 247 209 255 001 14 255 015

Card 29 595 4 29 599 31 344 8 31 352

Personal loans 39 014 7 39 021 41 333 13 41 346

Retail other 23 077 40 23 117 14 055 81 14 136

Commercial 108 128 28 108 156 109 217 56 109 273

FNB broader Africa 408 – 408 685 – 685

Total FNB 447 424 86 447 510 451 635 172 451 807

WesBank 145 590 7 145 597 155 248 13 155 261

Total Retail and Commercial 593 014 93 593 107 606 883 185 607 068

RMB 623 674 25 623 699 637 580 50 637 630

Centre 261 742 (118) 261 624 296 210 (235) 295 975

Total bank 1 478 430 – 1 478 430 1 540 673 – 1 540 673

52  FIRSTRAND BANK Segmental reporting continued

Additional information on internal restructures continued

analysis
of results

DECEMBER 2023 53

Net interest income (before impairment of advances) – up 11%

Net interest income
(R million)
NII CAGR 6%

23 924 23 467
24 679

27 257

30 331

Dec 19 Dec 20 Dec 21 Dec 22 Dec 23

Repo rate
(%)

Daily average repo 5.97

Daily average repo 8.25

Dec
18

Jun
19

Dec
19

Jun
20

Dec
20

Jun
21

Dec
21

Jun
22

Dec
22

Jun
23

Dec
23

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

The average endowment book for FirstRand Bank was c. R293 billion.